

#### **DYNAVISION LIMITED**

Apex Plaza, 5th Floor No. 3, Nungambakkam High Road Chennai - 600 034. INDIA

Phone: 044-2826 3651 E-mail: dvl@dynavision.in

01.09.2023

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Scrip Code: BSE: 517238

<u>Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the intimation letter received through e-mail dated 31<sup>ST</sup>Aug 2023 & 1<sup>ST</sup> Sep 2023 from the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company -Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited, wherein the Company is informed regarding loss of share certificate and request for issue of duplicate share certificate to the following shareholder as per the details given below:

Folio	Name of the Shareholder	Certificate no.	Distictive Nos.		Shares
110			From	То	
17015	INDERJEET SETHI & MR AMARPAL SINGH SETHI	31579	2912181	2912230	50
		31580	2912231	2912250	20
		31581	2912251	2912270	20
		65937	3602061	3602110	50
		65938	3602111	3602120	10
16656	SUBHASH VORA & BHARTI VORA	30797	2894571	2894590	20
		30798	2894591	2894600	10
		65398	3590521	3590540	20

Please bring this to the notice of Members of your Exchange and request them to inform us within <u>ONE</u> <u>WEEK</u> from the date hereof whether they have any claim or in possession of the Share Certificates.

We will consider issuing the duplicate share certificates in the name of the Shareholder / Transferee after expiry of the above-mentioned period.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, for DYNAVISION LIMITED

V Jayashree

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

CC:Mr. S.Yuvraj, Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited

CIN: L31100TN1973PLC006439 | GSTIN: 33AAACD8639F1ZR | Website: www.dynavision.in

# dvl@dynavision.in

yuvraj@integratedindia.in From: 31 August 2023 18:53 Sent:

dvl@dynavision.in; Dynavision M/s.; investors@dynavision.in To:

Yuvraj Cc:

Dyanvision Ltd - Stock exchange / Loss of share certificates Folio no.:17015 Subject:

dyn 17015.pdf **Attachments:** 

### Dear Sir,

We hereby inform that the following Share certificate (s) is / are reported to have been lost/ stolen/ misplaced with / without accompanied by a Transfer Deed(s) and the holders have requested the Company for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate(s):

Certificate no.	Distictive Nos.		Shares	
31579	2912181	2912230	50	
31580	2912231	2912250	20	
31581	2912251	2912270	20	
65937	3602061	3602110	50	
65938	3602111	3602120	10	
	31579 31580 31581 65937	31579 2912181 31580 2912231 31581 2912251 65937 3602061	31579 2912181 2912230 31580 2912231 2912250 31581 2912251 2912270 65937 3602061 3602110	

Name of the shareholder: INDERJEET SETHI

MR AMARPAL SINGH SETHI

Please notify the loss of share certificate(s) in respect of the above case(s) to the Stock Exchanges and confirm.

Regards, S Chitra

Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited

2nd Floor, Kences Towers

No.1 Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road

T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017

Phone No(s)- 2814 0801-0803 Fax No.2814 2479

email id: yuvraj@integratedindia.in CIN No.U74900TN2015PTC101466

## dvl@dynavision.in

From: yuvraj@integratedindia.in
Sent: 01 September 2023 10:23

To: dvl@dynavision.in; Dynavision M/s.; investors@dynavision.in

Cc: Yuvraj

Subject: Dyanvision Ltd - Stock exchange / Loss of share certificates Folio no.:16656

**Attachments:** doc18862220230901125142.pdf

## Dear Sir,

We hereby inform that the following Share certificate (s) is / are reported to have been lost/ stolen/ misplaced with / without accompanied by a Transfer Deed(s) and the holders have requested the Company for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate(s):

Folio no	Certificate no.	Distictive Nos.		Shares	
16656	30797	2894571	2894590	20	
	30798	2894591	2894600	10	
	65398	3590521	3590540	20	

Name of the shareholder: SUBHASH VORA

**BHARTI VORA** 

Please notify the loss of share certificate(s) in respect of the above case(s) to the Stock Exchanges and confirm.

#### Regards,

D SATHISH KUMAR
Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited
2nd Floor, Kences Towers
No.1 Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road
T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017
Phone No(s)- 2814 0801-0803 Fax No.2814 2479
email id: yuvraj@integratedindia.in
CIN No.U74900TN2015PTC101466

Inderjeet sethi
A-702, Signia Pearl, G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Near Dhirubha International school,
Bandra (East)-400 051
Date: 26<sup>th</sup> july 2023

To, M/S DYNAVISION LIMITED Apex Plaza,5<sup>th</sup> Floor, No.3, Nungambakkam High Road, Chennai-600 034.

Sir/Madam,

Your reference No. DYN/KYC/17015/7916 dated 25.05.2023. Sub: Issue of duplicate certificate of M/S.DYNAVISION LIMITED

I am holding Missing to be provided equity shares of DYNAVISION LIMITED as per details given below:

Folio No.	Name of the holder	WARE CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	Distinctive No. FromTo	The second of th
17015	INDERJEET SETHI AMARPAL SINGH SETHI	Missing to be provided **	Missing to be provided	Missing to be
	Total			provided 114

In pursuant to your letter above referred letter asking me to provide request letter for duplicate share certificate, I am sending herewith this letter duly signed by me

Also provide missing details of share certificates such as certificate No., distinctive no. to enable me to fill the same in the documents.

I am forwarding following documents as per your request:

- i) Self-attested PAN, AADHAR of applicant
- li) Kyc As per SEBI circular viz,ISR-1,ISR-13

Kindly send procedure and documentation for issue new share certificates / letter of confirmation at the earliest and oblige.

For further communication please write to following email ids: Amarpal.sethi@pixtrans.com, pramila.suvarna@pixtrans.com

Thanking you Yours faithfully,

Inderjeet sethi

Encl: As stated above.

	18-8-23,
	SUBHASH VORA.
	VARMA VILLA, B-13,
	VICHALBHAT ROAD
	VILE-PARIE (LOEST).
	HUMBAI-400056.
	To.
	INTECRATED RECITSTRY MANAGEMENT SER-PUT. LTD.
	2 MA FLOOR, KENCES TOWER, RAMKRISHNA STREET,
	NORTH USMAN ROAD, T-NAGAR, CHENNAT- 600017
	UNIT: DYNAVISION STD.
	FOLTO. NO: 16656 & 16657.
	SUB: LOST MESPLACE OF SHARES & TRANSMISSION.
	Respected Sir,
	I am holding shaws of DYNANTSTON
	Atd in Jolio. No. 16656 which have been lost
	Misplaced & 50 Share under Jolio. No. 16657
	in the name of BHARTY VORA who has been
	deceased. Herewith this letter I am attaching
	my sal attested PAN CARD & AADHAR along
	with death certificate of BHARTI VORA. Please let
	me know the procedure for relie of duplicate
	share certificates for the Folio: & name name
	deletion in Jolio No. 16657.
	Thanking you,
_	(P. T. O.). Sign: 5.P. vora
	CALL THE



	Please find attached (50) shows 97 MRS. BHARTT VORA under folio. No. 00016657 for nave deletion & the same has to been transformed on the joint holder name i.e. SUBHACH VORA.
	MRS. BHARTI VORA under Jolio. NO. 00016657
	for nane deletion & the same has to been.
	transfored on the joint holder have
	1.e. SUBHACH VORA.
	1 112 h
100100000000000000000000000000000000000	Eggin
	INTEGRATED REGISTRY MANAGESIANT SERVICES PVT. LTD.
	CHENNAL-600 017.  BECEIVED ON
	0 1 1110 2020
	Post 3 AUG ZUZ3 Others
	Read Speed H.D Courier Company
	nega. Opena III.
	[951028/DYN]
	(303
12.1.1	1951199 Dyn
	1200
	1 309
	~, 16